
MONTHLY RETURN OF OFFENSES - 2022
ACTUAL OFFENSES

OFFENSE CLASSIFICATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOT

1.  Criminal Homicide 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 9

     Murder/Non-Negligent Manslaughter 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 9

     Manslaughter by Negligence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.  Forcible Rape 6 5 5 5 6 9 7 7 9 3 6 9 77

     Rape by Force 6 5 5 4 6 9 6 7 9 3 4 9 73

     Attempts to Commit Forcible Rape 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 4

3.  Robbery 11 10 12 11 12 4 20 10 9 10 7 15 131

     Firearm 5 1 4 4 1 1 8 4 4 2 1 5 40

     Knife or Cutting Instrument 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 11

     Other Dangerous Weapon 1 3 2 2 2 0 6 1 0 0 2 1 20

    Strong Arm 3 5 5 5 8 3 3 4 3 8 4 9 60

4.  Assault 114 111 135 140 162 137 150 152 147 137 133 128 1646

      Firearm 8 7 5 5 6 5 8 5 5 4 1 8 67

     Knife or Cutting Instrument 2 3 5 6 4 6 6 6 4 4 11 7 64

     Other Dangerous Weapon 12 12 11 8 16 14 11 9 8 6 3 6 116

     Hands, Fists, Feet - Aggravated 2 3 6 1 0 1 1 5 1 2 3 3 28

     Other Assault (Simple) 90 86 108 120 136 111 124 127 129 121 115 104 1371

5.  Burglary 29 43 30 33 34 31 44 27 29 39 33 31 403

     Forcible Entry 16 27 17 24 21 19 26 20 16 22 23 24 255

     Unlawful Entry - No Force 11 12 8 4 12 9 10 7 8 10 11 5 107

     Attempted Forcible Entry 2 3 5 5 1 3 7 0 4 6 4 1 41

6.  Larceny - Theft (Except Motor Veh Theft) 203 180 237 195 237 208 212 205 190 203 197 231 2498

7.  Motor Vehicle Theft 37 47 54 44 44 49 76 59 43 53 57 52 615

     Autos 21 20 28 18 25 27 47 32 20 27 30 36 331

     Trucks and Buses 13 24 18 22 14 20 23 24 16 22 23 16 235

     Other Vehicles 3 3 8 4 5 2 6 3 7 4 4 0 49

GRAND TOTAL 401 396 475 429 495 439 509 461 427 447 433 467 5379


